126104

03-01-2004



Fran FTO-1594 • (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	1026812	282 _	<b>V V</b>	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hart & Cooley, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacts  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement	sociation nited Partnership thed? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Name and address of Name: Ruskin Comuniternal Address: Street Address: 3900 City: Grandview Individual(s) citizer Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	f receiving party(ies) pany  Description of the United States, a do s attached: Yes parate document from ass ss(es) attached? Yes	add 1030  mestic No  No  No  No
		2,214,333		
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Tracey Moyer	espondence 6.	Total number of appli registrations involved		
Internal Address:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  Enclosed  Authorized to b	e charged to deposi	
Street Address: 4801 Springfield Street	8.	Deposit account num	ber:	
City: Dayton State: OH Zip.4	15431	10.004.05		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.				
Tracey L. Moyer Name of Person Signing	Signa Signa mber of pages including cover she		1/24/04	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

02/27/2004 LMUELLER 00000073 501534

2214333

40.00 DA 01 FC:8521

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002920 FRAME: 0137**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Hart & Cooley, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys, to Ruskin Company, a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignee"), its entire rights, title and interests in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,214,333 for "RELIABLE" on this 29th day of April, 2001.

By:

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

George S. Pappayliou

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002920 FRAME: 0138